A/0581-41	09/180042
ORM PTO-15/5 I 06-14-1999 Rev. 6:93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ALBIHN W 3.3-295
To the Honorable Commissi 101064883	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Per EKELUND	Name: AB Volvo
10-30-98	Internal Address:
	300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 0CT 1998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	Siter Addess.
Assignment I Merger	City: GÖTEBORG State: Zip: S-405 08
$\Box \text{ Security Agreement} \qquad \Box \text{ Change of Name}$	
Other	Country: Sweden
Execution Date: <u>September 14, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: $1$
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	□ Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/1996 UCLAYING 00000026 121095 09100042 1	
setreet Address of 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ ZP: 07090	
1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.</li> </ol>	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Arnold H. Krumholz	October 30, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	h required cover sheet information to: ateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0267 U.S. Patent Application

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Per EKELUND, Ambjörnhagsvägen 55, S-427 41 BILLDAL, Sweden

as assignor(x), has/have invented improvements in Elastic antenna element.

\_\_\_\_\_ for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.

- \_\_\_\_ for which U.S. Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- April 29, 1997 PCT/SE97/00733 <u>X</u> for which an International Application was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ as \_\_\_\_\_, designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, AB Volvo, S-405 08 GÖTEBORG, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignees the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignees herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignees or its assigns, to communicate to said assignees or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignees, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignees.

And I/we do hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

0 11 -7

September 14, 1998		A Tolle
Date	Witness	Name Per Ekelund
Date		Name
	Witness	-
Date		Name
	Witness	-
Date		Name
	Witness	
		PATENT
RECORDED: 10/30/1998		REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0268